A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING HANDICAP PARKING SPACES WITHIN THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG

BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Phillipsburg that the following locations be designated as "Handicapped Parking Space" within the Town of Phillipsburg as permitted under Chapter 414 of the Town Code:

Name of Street	Side	Location
Glen Avenue	West	In front of 57 Glen Avenue
Hudson Street	East	In front of 108 Hudson St., For 109 Hudson St.,
Lewis Street	South	In front of 20 Lewis Street
Lewis Street	South	In front of 30 Lewis Street
Walnut Street	East	In front of 568 Walnut Street
Warren Street	East	In front of 319 Warren Street for 319 Warren Street

CERTIFICATION

I, Victoria L. Kleiner, Registered Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Council at their January 16,2018 meeting.

Victoria L. Kleiner, RMC